Boone County Purchasing

Robert Wilson, NIGP-CPP Senior Buyer



613 E. Ash Street, Room 111 Columbia, MO 65201 Phone: (573) 886-4393 Fax: (573) 886-4390

NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: Melinda Bobbitt, Director of Purchasing

FROM: Robert Wilson DATE: April 15, 2022

RE: 14-06APR22- 2022 Mill & Overlay – Term & Supply

14-06APR22- 2022 Mill & Overlay – Term & Supply opened on April 06, 2022. Three (3) bids were received. Resource Management recommends award by low bid to Christensen Construction Co.

This is a term and supply contract and will be paid from department 2041 – Infrastructure Preservation/Rehab, account 71100 – Outside Services.

att: Bid Tab

cc: Dan Haid, Resource Management

Bid File

14-06APR22 -2022 Mill & Overlay Term & Supply

4.9 Pricing

								Capital Paving	and Construction
				Christensen (Construction Co	MOSeal Asp	halt Services	LLC	
	Major Use Items								
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty.						
4.9.1.	Asphalt, BP-2, RAP	Ton	7,780	\$72.52	\$564,205.60	\$70.90	\$551,602.00	\$86.20	\$670,636.00
4.9.2.	Surface Milling, Asphalt, Contractor Haul-off	SY	20,175	\$1.00	\$20,175.00	\$3.00	\$60,525.00	\$2.00	\$40,350.00
4.9.3.	Surface Milling, Butt-Joint	SY	235	\$15.00	\$3,525.00	\$7.00	\$1,645.00	\$12.37	\$2,906.95
4.9.4.	Rock Driveway Transitions	Ton	180	\$42.50	\$7,650.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	\$72.00	\$12,960.00
4.9.5.	Temporary Centerline Markers	EA	540	\$1.70	\$918.00	\$0.80	\$432.00	\$2.00	\$1,080.00
4.9.6.	Mobilization: Surface Milling	EA	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
4.9.7.	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack	SY	121,425	\$0.22	\$26,713.50	\$0.25	\$30,356.25	\$0.25	\$30,356.25
4.9.8.	Dig-Out Repair, Typical	SY	1,170	\$63.52	\$74,318.40	\$75.00	\$87,750.00	\$72.00	\$84,240.00
	Total Major Use Items/ Bid Total		·		\$699,205.50		\$741,410.25		\$844,529.20

	Minor Use Items	
Item No	. Description	Unit
4.9.9.	Surface Milling, Asphalt, County Haul-off	SY
4.9.10.	Surface Milling, Concrete, County Haul-off	SY
4.9.11.	Surface Milling, Concrete, Contractor Haul-off	SY
4.9.12.	Dig-Out Repair, Asphalt, Hasty	HR
4.9.13.	Dig-Out Repair, Concrete, Hasty	HR
4.9.14.	Restoration	SF
4.9.15.	Mobilization: Small Quantity	EA
4.9.16.	Tack Coat	SY
4.9.17.	Tack Coat, Vertical Faces	LF
4.9.18.	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack, Vertical Faces	LF

Unit Price		Unit Price	Unit Price
\$4.50	•	\$6.00	\$2.00
\$6.00		\$6.00	\$6.00
\$6.75		\$6.00	\$6.00
\$100.00		\$100.00	\$125.00
\$100.00		\$100.00	\$125.00
\$3.00		\$3.00	\$3.00
\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00
\$0.22		\$0.25	\$0.30
\$0.27		\$0.27	\$0.30
\$0.30		\$0.30	\$0.30

Item Unit Price Increase				
Item No. Description	Increase to Bid Item for Use	Increase	Increase	Increase
4.9.19. BP-2, Virgin	Asphalt, BP-2, RAP	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$6.00

	Cooperative:

Yes	Yes	No